

2023 CITYWIDE SLURRY SEAL PROJECT
 CITY PROJECT NO. 23-479 (CIP 13048)
 BIDS OPENED: 9/19/2024 @ 2:00:00

Bid Item	Description	Units	Estimated Quantity	Roy Allan Slurry Seal, Inc.		American Asphalt South, Inc.		Pavement Coatings		All American Asphalt	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
2	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$141,250.00	\$141,250.00	\$244,000.00	\$244,000.00	\$128,500.00	\$128,500.00
3	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00
4	Traffic Striping and Pavement Marking Removals	LS	1	\$120,750.00	\$120,750.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
5	Encroachment Permits	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00
6	Edge Grind/Micro Milling at Curb Ramps (2' Width)	LF	8500	\$1.25	\$10,625.00	\$8.25	\$70,125.00	\$6.85	\$58,225.00	\$7.65	\$65,025.00
7	Crack Seal	LF	1	\$223,860.00	\$223,860.00	\$493,601.00	\$493,601.00	\$481,520.00	\$481,520.00	\$580,000.00	\$580,000.00
8A	Rubber Polymer Modified Slurry (RPMS) Type 1 (Fill in Bid Item 8A or 8B ONLY)	SF	6504433	\$0.14	\$910,620.62	\$0.16	\$1,040,709.28	\$0.15	\$975,664.95	\$0.21	\$1,365,930.93
8B	Rubberized Emulsion Aggregate Slurry (REAS) Type 1 (Fill in Bid Item 8A or 8B ONLY)	SF	6504433	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9A	Rubber Polymer Modified Slurry (RPMS) Type 2 (Fill in Bid Item 9A or 9B ONLY)	SF	5407164	\$0.17	\$919,217.88	\$0.18	\$973,289.52	\$0.20	\$1,081,432.80	\$0.22	\$1,189,576.08
9B	Rubberized Emulsion Aggregate Slurry (REAS) Type 2 (Fill in Bid Item 9A or 9B ONLY)	SF	5407164	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10A	Rubber Polymer Modified Slurry (RPMS) Type 1 over 3 (Fill in Bid Item 10A or 10B ONLY)	SF	207290	\$0.41	\$84,988.90	\$0.41	\$84,988.90	\$0.50	\$103,645.00	\$0.68	\$140,957.20
10B	Rubberized Emulsion Aggregate Slurry (REAS) Type 1 over 3 (Fill in Bid Item 10A or 10B ONLY)	SF	207290	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11A	Rubber Polymer Modified Slurry (RPMS) Type 2 over 3 (Fill in Bid Item 11A or 11B ONLY)	SF	226637	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.43	\$97,453.91	\$0.56	\$126,916.72	\$0.67	\$151,846.79
11B	Rubberized Emulsion Aggregate Slurry (REAS) Type 2 over 3 (Fill in Bid Item 11A or 11B ONLY)	SF	226637	\$0.47	\$106,519.39	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	Pavement Striping Detail 9	LF	1953	\$0.53	\$1,035.09	\$0.60	\$1,171.80	\$0.52	\$1,015.56	\$0.52	\$1,015.56
13	Pavement Striping Detail 12	LF	5360	\$0.53	\$2,840.80	\$0.60	\$3,216.00	\$0.52	\$2,787.20	\$0.52	\$2,787.20
14	Pavement Striping Detail 21	LF	6053	\$0.68	\$4,116.04	\$0.71	\$4,297.63	\$0.67	\$4,055.51	\$0.68	\$4,116.04
15	Pavement Striping Detail 22	LF	30870	\$0.84	\$25,930.80	\$0.71	\$21,917.70	\$0.82	\$25,313.40	\$0.84	\$25,930.80
16	Pavement Striping Detail 27B	LF	5213	\$0.53	\$2,762.89	\$0.66	\$3,440.58	\$0.52	\$2,710.76	\$0.52	\$2,710.76
17	Pavement Striping Detail 28	LF	210	\$0.74	\$155.40	\$0.77	\$161.70	\$0.72	\$151.20	\$0.73	\$153.30
18	Pavement Striping Detail 29	LF	8022	\$0.84	\$6,738.48	\$0.77	\$6,176.94	\$0.82	\$6,578.04	\$0.84	\$6,738.48
19	Pavement Striping Detail 32	LF	14696	\$0.84	\$12,344.64	\$0.99	\$14,549.04	\$0.82	\$12,050.72	\$0.84	\$12,344.64
20	Pavement Striping Detail 37B	LF	835	\$1.05	\$876.75	\$0.88	\$734.80	\$1.03	\$860.05	\$1.05	\$876.75
21	Pavement Striping Detail 38	LF	6316	\$0.63	\$3,979.08	\$0.88	\$5,558.08	\$0.62	\$3,915.92	\$0.63	\$3,979.08
22	Pavement Striping Detail 38A	LF	278	\$1.05	\$291.90	\$0.88	\$244.64	\$1.03	\$286.34	\$1.05	\$291.90
23	Pavement Striping Detail 38B	LF	53	\$1.05	\$55.65	\$1.10	\$58.30	\$1.03	\$54.59	\$1.05	\$55.65
24	Pavement Striping Detail 39	LF	20136	\$0.63	\$12,685.68	\$0.66	\$13,289.76	\$0.62	\$12,484.32	\$0.63	\$12,685.68
25	Pavement Striping Detail 39A	LF	5702	\$0.63	\$3,592.26	\$0.60	\$3,421.20	\$0.62	\$3,535.24	\$0.63	\$3,592.26
26	Pavement Striping 6" Solid White Lane Line	LF	840	\$1.05	\$882.00	\$0.71	\$596.40	\$1.03	\$865.20	\$1.05	\$882.00
27	Pavement Striping 12" Solid Yellow Diagonals	LF	63	\$21.00	\$1,323.00	\$2.75	\$173.25	\$20.60	\$1,297.80	\$20.93	\$1,318.59
28	Paint Bike Lane Symbol with Person Pavement Marking and Bike Lane Arrow	SF	1016	\$10.50	\$10,668.00	\$11.85	\$12,039.60	\$10.30	\$10,464.80	\$10.47	\$10,637.52
29	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Yellow (SLOW)	SF	181	\$8.40	\$1,520.40	\$5.50	\$995.50	\$8.24	\$1,491.44	\$8.37	\$1,514.97
30	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Yellow (SCHOOL)	SF	179	\$8.40	\$1,503.60	\$5.50	\$984.50	\$8.24	\$1,474.96	\$8.37	\$1,498.23
31	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Yellow (XING)	SF	132	\$8.40	\$1,108.80	\$5.50	\$726.00	\$8.24	\$1,087.68	\$8.37	\$1,104.84
32	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (AHEAD)	SF	236	\$8.40	\$1,982.40	\$5.50	\$1,298.00	\$8.24	\$1,944.64	\$8.37	\$1,975.32
33	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (STOP)	SF	4000	\$15.55	\$62,200.00	\$5.50	\$22,000.00	\$15.45	\$61,800.00	\$15.70	\$62,800.00
34	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (KEEP)	SF	112	\$15.55	\$1,741.60	\$5.50	\$616.00	\$15.45	\$1,730.40	\$15.70	\$1,758.40
35	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (CLEAR)	SF	125	\$15.55	\$1,943.75	\$5.50	\$687.50	\$15.45	\$1,931.25	\$15.70	\$1,962.50
36	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (ONLY)	SF	22	\$15.55	\$342.10	\$5.50	\$121.00	\$15.45	\$339.90	\$15.70	\$345.40
37	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 12" Stop Bar Limit Line	SF	4500	\$1.05	\$4,725.00	\$5.50	\$24,750.00	\$1.03	\$4,635.00	\$1.05	\$4,725.00
38	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 24" Yellow Continental Crosswalk	SF	1558	\$10.50	\$16,359.00	\$11.00	\$17,138.00	\$10.30	\$16,047.40	\$10.47	\$16,312.26
39	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Cross Walk (12" Yellow)	SF	1449	\$5.25	\$7,607.25	\$8.80	\$12,751.20	\$5.15	\$7,462.35	\$5.23	\$7,578.27
40	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Chevron	SF	152	\$10.50	\$1,596.00	\$5.50	\$836.00	\$10.30	\$1,565.60	\$10.47	\$1,591.44
41	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Type I Arrow)	SF	120	\$8.40	\$1,008.00	\$5.50	\$660.00	\$8.24	\$988.80	\$8.37	\$1,004.40
42	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Type IV Arrow)	SF	2352	\$13.65	\$32,104.80	\$5.50	\$12,936.00	\$13.39	\$31,493.28	\$13.61	\$32,010.72
43	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Type VI Arrow)	SF	82	\$8.40	\$688.80	\$5.50	\$451.00	\$8.24	\$675.68	\$8.37	\$686.34
44	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Type VII Arrow)	SF	130	\$8.40	\$1,092.00	\$5.50	\$715.00	\$8.24	\$1,071.20	\$8.37	\$1,088.10
45	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Cross Walk (12" White)	SF	1490	\$5.25	\$7,822.50	\$8.80	\$13,112.00	\$5.15	\$7,673.50	\$5.23	\$7,792.70
46	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking 24" White Continental Crosswalk	SF	368	\$10.50	\$3,864.00	\$11.00	\$4,048.00	\$10.30	\$3,790.40	\$10.47	\$3,852.96
47	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Yield Line	SF	45	\$5.25	\$236.25	\$8.80	\$396.00	\$5.15	\$231.75	\$5.23	\$235.35
48	Methyl Methacrylate (MMA) Pavement Marking for Bike Lane (Green)	SF	1680	\$10.50	\$17,640.00	\$7.90	\$13,272.00	\$10.30	\$17,304.00	\$10.47	\$17,589.60
49	Furnish and Install R7-9 (modified) sign	EA	10	\$315.00	\$3,150.00	\$357.50	\$3,575.00	\$309.00	\$3,090.00	\$313.99	\$3,139.90
50	Furnish and Install R3-7(R) sign	EA	2	\$315.00	\$630.00	\$423.50	\$847.00	\$309.00	\$618.00	\$313.99	\$627.98
			Subtotal:		\$2,842,226.50		\$3,265,380.73		\$3,488,278.35		\$4,094,096.89
	Additive Bid Items:										
51	Single Adjust Manhole (EMWD)	EA	100	\$814.00	\$81,400.00	\$852.50	\$85,250.00	\$790.00	\$79,000.00	\$620.00	\$62,000.00
52	Single Adjust Manhole (WMWD)	EA	10	\$918.00	\$9,180.00	\$962.50	\$9,625.00	\$892.00	\$8,920.00	\$620.00	\$6,200.00
53	Single Adjust Manhole (RCWD)	EA	10	\$814.00	\$8,140.00	\$852.50	\$8,525.00	\$790.00	\$7,900.00	\$620.00	\$6,200.00
54	Single Adjust Manhole (EVMWD)	EA	4	\$918.00	\$3,672.00	\$962.50	\$3,850.00	\$892.00	\$3,568.00	\$620.00	\$2,480.00
55	Single Adjust Manhole (Storm Drain)	EA	10	\$787.00	\$7,870.00	\$825.00	\$8,250.00	\$765.00	\$7,650.00	\$620.00	\$6,200.00
			Subtotal:		\$110,262.00		\$115,500.00		\$107,038.00		\$83,080.00
			Total:		\$2,952,488.50		\$3,380,880.73		\$3,595,316.35		\$4,177,176.89